
Pos Cat Nro Piloto Auto Año Tanda 1 Tanda 2 Tanda 3 Tanda 4 Tanda 5 Tanda 6 Final
1 H 810 Giordano Carlos Andres - Stefanelli Roque - Sarricouet German Mercedes Benz

Coupe 230 CE
1984 441.543 520.804 319.869 335.065 421.76 302.804 2341.845

2 I 903 Boutet Leonardo Daniel - Zerbini Luis Angel Peugeot 205 1994 393.365 325.769 481.615 321.176 481.647 751.215 2754.787

3 E 501 Berisso Carlos - Gallo Gustavo Volvo 122S 1963 663.285 419.448 696.795 486.326 439.489 324.153 3029.496

4 H 808 Erejomovich Daniel - Garcia Escolano Raul - Lingenfender Gaston BMW 323i 1980 597.468 592.489 487.574 815.872 332.957 432.723 3259.083

5 H 807 Wild Daniel - Chelle Adolfo BMW 3.0 CS 1974 785.53 559.795 488.265 547.122 504.612 569.265 3454.589

6 I 901 Mallo Eduardo Luis Alberto - Crego Justo Peugeot 106 2001 664.5 501.111 566.222 631.907 598.703 522.87 3485.313

7 I 902 Brisanoff Federico - Barcelo Javier Alberto Suzuki Swift 1993 655.176 549.076 363.634 559.403 923.576 725.423 3776.288

8 E 510 Morresi Martin - Gomez Pasut Christian - Morresi Pablo Fiat 1500 Coupe 1969 802.775 726.673 748.163 774.244 793.816 524.75 4370.421

9 F 615 Zabalza, Nestor - Zabalza, Martin Ford Escort XR3 1992 766.66 873 837.84 782.46 574.04 602.05 4436.05

10 D 402 Fuster Reinaldo - Di Santo Martin - Lesserre Ariel Fiat 128 Berlina 1975 632.574 1298.191 507.106 784.936 769.361 773.744 4765.912

11 F 610 Ramognino Pablo - Auge Gaston Fiat 125 1972 986.177 965.333 803.311 770.577 725.888 739.083 4990.369

12 F 605 De Zambotti Nicolas - De Zambotti Mauricio Alfa Romeo GT 1.7 1980 831.72 1022.6 714.22 778.38 692.48 976.125 5015.525

13 D 406 Cortes Ramos Mariano Daniel - Cortes Maccarini Ignacio - Maggi Juan
Manuel

Fiat 128 1971 1010.888 1364.777 865.222 697.555 655.244 632.488 5226.174

14 F 612 Galve Cristian - Gutesman Gabriel Renault Fuego 1984 1189.04 732.163 867.918 1114.346 835.306 729.358 5468.131

15 F 603 Griffo Javier - Griffo Jose BMW 320 1981 2943.04 693.551 530.51 503.02 676.918 372.175 5719.214

16 F 606 Di Girolamo Roberto Jorge - Puglia,Jorge Peugeot 404 1971 1128.311 954.8 1105.822 885.434 999.088 671.648 5745.103

17 E 508 Pace Federico - Pace Federico Fiat 1500 Coupe 1966 1608.622 816.711 845.444 1062.8 705.8 777.055 5816.432

18 F 619 Antico Matias - Maggi Mariano Peugeot 504 1997 1074.5 1276.787 1011.702 772.978 879.893 903.394 5919.254

19 F 614 Espeluse Rodolfo Beltran - Tascon Sebastian Toyota Celica 2000ST 1981 1338.454 966.363 1271.659 1034.333 811.133 1105.5 6527.442

20 E 506 Begega Gustavo - Calabria Pablo Fiat 1500 1968 1004.959 904.877 814.612 826.428 1968.163 1282 6801.039

21 H 805 Marotta Vicente - La Mothe Pablo Torino Coupe 1975 2209.222 1152.444 955.022 969.6 888 644.622 6818.91

22 E 505 Maiorano Aldo - De Gregori Marcelo Fiat 1500 Berlina 1969 1349.488 1076 1323.8 1258.622 1052.577 970.722 7031.209

23 I 908 Giorgi Daniel - Bonino Juan Marcelo - Parente Nicolas Fiat GT 1994 1168.12 1295.98 1391.58 1098.196 1068 1281.6 7303.476

24 D 403 Diaz Marcelo - Elewaut Juan Renault 12 1974 1234.866 1146.911 1250.577 1347.533 907.511 1480.644 7368.042

25 B 204 Maldonado Roberto - Marul Mauricio - Luppani Jorge Austin Mini 1000HL 1979 1115.558 1169.581 2975.883 731.883 758.023 663.617 7414.545

26 E 544 Carrella Adrian - Torrese,Ricaro Cesar Fiat 1500 1969 1590.042 1833.531 1196.446 892.489 1186.531 820.578 7519.617

27 F 611 Prats Duilio Angel - Ozerio Sergio Andres Peugeot 504 TN 1978 2087.34 1462.5 1214.74 1123.94 955.68 1103.85 7948.05

28 E 502 Rey Edgardo - Ausa Pompeyo - Crespi Nicolás Fiat 1500 Berlina 1967 1649.085 1499.404 1268.297 1185.446 1019.744 1331 7952.976

29 A 102 Perez Fernando - Perez Gustavo - Sena Marcelo Auto Union Coupe 1957 1412.837 1788.906 1399 1160.5 1183.75 1064.194 8009.187

30 F 602 Carletti Gaston - Godoy Frier Rosendo Renault 18XT 1981 1905.354 1514.604 1579.25 1368.562 901.437 1213.666 8482.873

31 H 803 Amado Lautaro - Amado Juan - Martinez Mario Enrique Dodge GTX 1971 1383 2007.565 1269.468 1746.531 1246.404 1057.659 8710.627

32 D 404 Gomez Marcelo Daniel - Senatore Juan Bautista - Fernandez Juan
Manuel

Renault 12 1976 2182.066 1463.044 1667.511 1096.111 1307.711 1117.239 8833.682

33 H 809 Balbuena Federico Jorge - Balbuena Guillermo Jorge - Cristaldi Matias Renault Torino ZX 1979 1564.041 1520.854 1508.27 1587.145 1287.77 1383.897 8851.977

34 H 804 Alcaraz Esteban - Maddonni Roberto Ford Sierra Xr4 1984 1578.634 1686.096 1941.843 1097.923 1740.25 1352.538 9397.284

35 D 405 Canoura Facundo - Musante Carlos - Negrete Daniel Renault 12 1979 1650.142 1786.5 1435.853 1200.071 2220.214 1179.761 9472.541

36 F 609 Muda Mario Daniel - De La Penna Norberto Peugeot 404 1977 1967.744 1810.26 1344.659 1706.723 1567.617 1187.351 9584.354

37 G 702 Di Palma Jose Luis - Ruiz Eduardo - Crespo Gomez, Alejandro Ford Falcon Coupe 1962 2686.088 1963.05 1124.2 1636.266 1460 1031.222 9900.826
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38 E 504 Garcia Alfredo Emilio - Del Canto Luis Alberto Fiat 1500 1968 2006.568 1892.159 1355.377 1224.955 1923.931 1724.5 10127.49

39 H 811 Espino Ernesto Antonio - Lalanne Emiliano - Pelegrin Marcelo Ruben Ford Sierra Xr4 1989 1612.448 2270.291 1263.244 1955.53 1265.265 1799.142 10165.92

40 F 616 De La Cal Francisco - Bracco Andres Fiat 125 Sport 1972 3259.022 1917.477 1779.088 1365.777 1192.466 1000.416 10514.246

41 F 618 Carpinacci Marcelo - Gitard Eduardo - Malchevski Carlos Mazda Maita MX5 1990 1554.02 1915 2117.92 902.2 1260.42 2823.35 10572.91

42 I 913 Onzari Nobua,Sebastian Gabriel - Alberti, Ricardo Pablo - Puc-
cio,Marcos Agustin

BMW 325i 1993 2380.518 1575.148 2317.113 1915.132 1447.094 1445.388 11080.393

43 G 701 Strafacio Ulises - Strafacio Uriel - Monteagudo Carlos Torino 380 1968 4265.954 1875.311 1732.177 1057.25 1672.711 1118.972 11722.375

44 F 608 Diaz Eduardo - Diaz Rafael Fiat 131 Racing 1981 2338.914 1949.869 2257.565 1596.127 1977.934 1781.815 11902.224

45 H 812 Oleszek Esteban - Candia Ezequiel - Simonetta Claudio Mercedes Benz
280CE

1981 1525.061 1720.04 3633.895 1231.959 2767.64 1531.612 12410.207

46 G 703 Maximiliano Grollo - Arleo Pedro - Fiol Victor Gabriel Ford Falcon De Luxe 1969 2550.288 1541.933 2329.477 1894.333 2020.222 2259.055 12595.308

47 F 621 Moncy Gabriel Alejandro - Bertera Pablo Hernan - Moncy Matias Alejan-
dro

Peugeot 504 1988 3260.468 2070.148 2267.468 1797.404 2101.851 1597.394 13094.733

48 H 822 Posse,Melchor Ignacio - Rigou,Ignaciofermin - Barreiro,Horacio Mercedes Benz 300
TE

1989 3482.941 4930.294 1692.313 1599.294 1313.803 1399.843 14418.488

49 H 816 Santiago Walter Roman - Pairetti Tim - Ciaglia Pablo Lexus LS400 1992 4924.942 2611.764 2292.47 1955.823 1425.2 2124.549 15334.748

50 E 503 Briones Roberto - Briones Roberto - Silva Carlos Fiat 1500 Berlina 1966 1861.723 2313.638 3172.173 1646.872 3209.739 3637.263 15841.408

51 I 907 Perez Ernesto Sebastian - Del Sol Marcelo Osmar - Francone Carlos
Hernan

Renault 9 1994 2509.282 2668.391 3269.521 3522.333 1738.521 2329.108 16037.156

52 F 601 Di Palma Luis Jose - Codo Martin - Nicora Carlos Alberto Volkswagen 1500 1984 5234.466 2731 2490.225 1982.625 2458.075 1582.194 16478.586

53 I 909 Armendano Pablo - Armendano Daniel - Castellan Miguel BMW 323 TIM 2001 8720.756 2367.813 1919.186 2094.045 1911.232 1433.93 18446.963

54 A 103 Costas Franco - Chavez Franco - Pagani Alejandro Fiat 600 1969 3574.454 3929 4534.25 1376.711 3264.088 2108.944 18787.447

55 I 905 Manfredi Enrique - Manfredi Luciano Daniel - Yustco Pablo Hernan Mercedes Benz C280
Exelent

1997 5167.395 5186.145 1897.979 1875.02 2360.632 2489.979 18977.15

56 B 202 Konrad Alejandro - Clur Enrique - Sanchez Fernando Fiat 600 1973 4655.333 7591.418 2524.422 1886.444 1706.044 2132.277 20495.938

57 I 904 Filiberti Martin Ezequiel - Franke Aixa Mara - De Anchorena Norberto
Francisco

Alfa Romeo 156 1998 796.979 19085.477 1057.367 697.326 750.448 958.755 23346.352

58 H 820 Miguens Manuel - Pienovi Tomas Aitor - Jurvillier Felipe Mercedes Benz 300 1986 3878.891 3234.022 3487.333 4626.021 2149.644 6045.022 23420.932

59 F 604 Mariuzzo Marcelo Aldo - Mariuzzo Mario Alberto Alfa Romeo GT 1.6 1980 5434.756 4183.829 4201 3235.829 3552.804 3961.781 24570

60 H 821 Echevert,Silvestre Juan - Churba,Ivan - Lipka,Federico Mercedes Benz E250 1986 10546.5 4385.08 2422.448 2604.693 3847.632 2426.755 26233.107

61 A 101 Guerra Lucas - Giachino Juan Carlos - Ramirez,Eduardo Fiat Abarth 1000 Tc 1969 1542.767 1350.441 2220.302 1695.651 14392.023 6344.457 27545.64

62 I 914 Beraldi, Abel Roberto - Beraldi, Marcelo Roberto - Beraldi Cristian Abel Mitsubishi GT3000 1998 4600.723 4611.468 4819.191 4132.716 4867.531 4757.276 27788.904

63 E 507 Giorgetti Pablo Oscar - Sargiotti Luis Maria Fiat 1500 Berlina 1968 1720.229 1434.416 23092.908 1319.437 1531.875 743.179 29842.045

64 F 620 Pose Jorge Horacio - Aranzana Carlos Alberto - Zoratti Jorge Valentin Dodge 1500 1980 4815.826 2265.977 5212.931 17730.162 2500.822 2579.555 35105.273

65 B 201 Betnaza Luis Maria - Scafidi,Mariano - Copola,Fernando Fiat 600 Abarth 1980 5684.333 5455.38 4520.19 17730.162 4392.023 2208.058 39990.145

66 I 988 Battista Nicolas Gabriel - Dinella Leonardo Marcelo BMW 325 1995 4008.877 4088.265 14819.191 3246.4 14867.531 4592.254 45622.52

67 I 911 Der Ohanessian Gustavo - Eduardo Feimann - Baby Etchecopar Porsche Coupe 2002 3549.711 543.519 748.423 36481.977 1778.509 3516.086 46618.223

68 H 818 Garcia Dolores - Vacrella Sofia - Gelvez Julieta Lexus LS400 1992 3174.49 2749.568 14819.191 36481.977 34867.53 2564.705 94657.46

69 F 624 Fernandez Marcelo - Carella Marcel - Aragor Rodrigo Ford Escort MK2 1980 8910.595 8592.934 43092.91 37730.164 34392.023 19901.08 152619.72

70 I 1 Bolgar Jose Beltran - Bolgar Raimundo - Merdinian Guillermo WV Retrofit 1965 20546.5 49085.477 34819.19 36481.977 14867.531 60808.07 216608.75

D 401 Odriozola Ariel - Fuster Ariel - Luperne Gustavo Fiat 128 Berlina 1972 1123.595 468.851 491.085 614.404 527 AB

I 912 Fernandez Juan Carlos - Fernandez Ignacio Alfa Romeo GTV 3.0 1998 751.34 559.5 34819.19 36481.977 34867.53 AB
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F 625 Rabade, Javier - Rabade, Osvaldo - Rabade, Gaston Peugeot 45321.676 7360.142 6698.02 7730.163 AB

H 806 Rizzo Daniel - Klachinski Jorge - Klachinski Joaquin Torino Liebre 1 1974 2901.954 29085.477 6481.976 AB

75 H 801 Toglia Daniel - Chiappe Norberto Torino TS 1974 1100.923 808.134 1117.288 6025.092 9051.437

H 802 Macri Matias Leonel - Duce Trillo Leonel - Policastro Pablo Ariel Peugeot 505SRI 1992 1134.53 2467.285 972.04 AB

E 509 Carretero Carlos Alberto - Carretero Pablo Martin - Moran Alberto Oscar Fiat 1500 Berlina 1968 2687.644 1521.022 3379.386 AB

H 819 Cioci Adrian - Cioci Tomas - Conti Nicolas Torino TS 1972 1159.8 1139.977 1567 AB

F 626 Sampietro, Ariel Gonzalo - Gomez Di Marzo, Juan Manuel - De Leo,
Maximiliano

Mecedes Benz 200 1980 77666.93 11932.377 AB

80 F 622 Suarez Gustavo - Bonino Ariel - Cortel Ernesto Fiat 125 1976 2201.333 18872.76 13092.909 34167

81 F 607 Matias German Gonzalo - Guala Marcelo Alejandro Fiat 125 Berlina 1975 67666.93 8358.936 76025.87

H 814 Iza Octavio Luis - Iza Gerardo Alberto Mercedes Benz 500 1985 1892.229 AB

I 910 Mastantuono Eduardo - Naivirt Roberto - Zorzoli Carlos Alberto Subaru Impreza GT 1999 AB

I 2 Casella Francisco - Tabo Yanina - Iannuccilli Marcelo Nissan Leaf 2019 AB
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24 Horas de Buenos Aires - Resultado Final
Categoría A

Pos Cat Nro Piloto Auto Año Tanda 1 Tanda 2 Tanda 3 Tanda 4 Tanda 5 Tanda 6 Final
1 A 102 Perez Fernando - Perez Gustavo - Sena Marcelo Auto Union Coupe 1957 1412.837 1788.906 1399 1160.5 1183.75 1064.194 8009.187

2 A 103 Costas Franco - Chavez Franco - Pagani Alejandro Fiat 600 1969 3574.454 3929 4534.25 1376.711 3264.088 2108.944 18787.447

3 A 101 Guerra Lucas - Giachino Juan Carlos - Ramirez,Eduardo Fiat Abarth 1000 Tc 1969 1542.767 1350.441 2220.302 1695.651 14392.023 6344.457 27545.64
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24 Horas de Buenos Aires - Resultado Final
Categoría E

Pos Cat Nro Piloto Auto Año Tanda 1 Tanda 2 Tanda 3 Tanda 4 Tanda 5 Tanda 6 Final
1 E 501 Berisso Carlos - Gallo Gustavo Volvo 122S 1963 663.285 419.448 696.795 486.326 439.489 324.153 3029.496

2 E 510 Morresi Martin - Gomez Pasut Christian - Morresi Pablo Fiat 1500 Coupe 1969 802.775 726.673 748.163 774.244 793.816 524.75 4370.421

3 E 508 Pace Federico - Pace Federico Fiat 1500 Coupe 1966 1608.622 816.711 845.444 1062.8 705.8 777.055 5816.432

4 E 506 Begega Gustavo - Calabria Pablo Fiat 1500 1968 1004.959 904.877 814.612 826.428 1968.163 1282 6801.039

5 E 505 Maiorano Aldo - De Gregori Marcelo Fiat 1500 Berlina 1969 1349.488 1076 1323.8 1258.622 1052.577 970.722 7031.209

6 E 544 Carrella Adrian - Torrese,Ricaro Cesar Fiat 1500 1969 1590.042 1833.531 1196.446 892.489 1186.531 820.578 7519.617

7 E 502 Rey Edgardo - Ausa Pompeyo - Crespi Nicolás Fiat 1500 Berlina 1967 1649.085 1499.404 1268.297 1185.446 1019.744 1331 7952.976

8 E 504 Garcia Alfredo Emilio - Del Canto Luis Alberto Fiat 1500 1968 2006.568 1892.159 1355.377 1224.955 1923.931 1724.5 10127.49

9 E 503 Briones Roberto - Briones Roberto - Silva Carlos Fiat 1500 Berlina 1966 1861.723 2313.638 3172.173 1646.872 3209.739 3637.263 15841.408

10 E 507 Giorgetti Pablo Oscar - Sargiotti Luis Maria Fiat 1500 Berlina 1968 1720.229 1434.416 23092.908 1319.437 1531.875 743.179 29842.045

E 509 Carretero Carlos Alberto - Carretero Pablo Martin - Moran Alberto Oscar Fiat 1500 Berlina 1968 2687.644 1521.022 3379.386 AB
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24 Horas de Buenos Aires - Resultado Final
Categoría F

Pos Cat Nro Piloto Auto Año Tanda 1 Tanda 2 Tanda 3 Tanda 4 Tanda 5 Tanda 6 Final
1 F 615 Zabalza, Nestor - Zabalza, Martin Ford Escort XR3 1992 766.66 873 837.84 782.46 574.04 602.05 4436.05

2 F 610 Ramognino Pablo - Auge Gaston Fiat 125 1972 986.177 965.333 803.311 770.577 725.888 739.083 4990.369

3 F 605 De Zambotti Nicolas - De Zambotti Mauricio Alfa Romeo GT 1.7 1980 831.72 1022.6 714.22 778.38 692.48 976.125 5015.525

4 F 612 Galve Cristian - Gutesman Gabriel Renault Fuego 1984 1189.04 732.163 867.918 1114.346 835.306 729.358 5468.131

5 F 603 Griffo Javier - Griffo Jose BMW 320 1981 2943.04 693.551 530.51 503.02 676.918 372.175 5719.214

6 F 606 Di Girolamo Roberto Jorge - Puglia,Jorge Peugeot 404 1971 1128.311 954.8 1105.822 885.434 999.088 671.648 5745.103

7 F 619 Antico Matias - Maggi Mariano Peugeot 504 1997 1074.5 1276.787 1011.702 772.978 879.893 903.394 5919.254

8 F 614 Espeluse Rodolfo Beltran - Tascon Sebastian Toyota Celica 2000ST 1981 1338.454 966.363 1271.659 1034.333 811.133 1105.5 6527.442

9 F 611 Prats Duilio Angel - Ozerio Sergio Andres Peugeot 504 TN 1978 2087.34 1462.5 1214.74 1123.94 955.68 1103.85 7948.05

10 F 602 Carletti Gaston - Godoy Frier Rosendo Renault 18XT 1981 1905.354 1514.604 1579.25 1368.562 901.437 1213.666 8482.873

11 F 609 Muda Mario Daniel - De La Penna Norberto Peugeot 404 1977 1967.744 1810.26 1344.659 1706.723 1567.617 1187.351 9584.354

12 F 616 De La Cal Francisco - Bracco Andres Fiat 125 Sport 1972 3259.022 1917.477 1779.088 1365.777 1192.466 1000.416 10514.246

13 F 618 Carpinacci Marcelo - Gitard Eduardo - Malchevski Carlos Mazda Maita MX5 1990 1554.02 1915 2117.92 902.2 1260.42 2823.35 10572.91

14 F 608 Diaz Eduardo - Diaz Rafael Fiat 131 Racing 1981 2338.914 1949.869 2257.565 1596.127 1977.934 1781.815 11902.224

15 F 621 Moncy Gabriel Alejandro - Bertera Pablo Hernan - Moncy Matias Alejan-
dro

Peugeot 504 1988 3260.468 2070.148 2267.468 1797.404 2101.851 1597.394 13094.733

16 F 601 Di Palma Luis Jose - Codo Martin - Nicora Carlos Alberto Volkswagen 1500 1984 5234.466 2731 2490.225 1982.625 2458.075 1582.194 16478.586

17 F 604 Mariuzzo Marcelo Aldo - Mariuzzo Mario Alberto Alfa Romeo GT 1.6 1980 5434.756 4183.829 4201 3235.829 3552.804 3961.781 24570

18 F 620 Pose Jorge Horacio - Aranzana Carlos Alberto - Zoratti Jorge Valentin Dodge 1500 1980 4815.826 2265.977 5212.931 17730.162 2500.822 2579.555 35105.273

19 F 624 Fernandez Marcelo - Carella Marcel - Aragor Rodrigo Ford Escort MK2 1980 8910.595 8592.934 43092.91 37730.164 34392.023 19901.08 152619.72

F 625 Rabade, Javier - Rabade, Osvaldo - Rabade, Gaston Peugeot 45321.676 7360.142 6698.02 7730.163 AB

F 626 Sampietro, Ariel Gonzalo - Gomez Di Marzo, Juan Manuel - De Leo,
Maximiliano

Mecedes Benz 200 1980 77666.93 11932.377 AB

22 F 622 Suarez Gustavo - Bonino Ariel - Cortel Ernesto Fiat 125 1976 2201.333 18872.76 13092.909 34167

23 F 607 Matias German Gonzalo - Guala Marcelo Alejandro Fiat 125 Berlina 1975 67666.93 8358.936 76025.87
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24 Horas de Buenos Aires - Resultado Final
Categoría B

Pos Cat Nro Piloto Auto Año Tanda 1 Tanda 2 Tanda 3 Tanda 4 Tanda 5 Tanda 6 Final
1 B 204 Maldonado Roberto - Marul Mauricio - Luppani Jorge Austin Mini 1000HL 1979 1115.558 1169.581 2975.883 731.883 758.023 663.617 7414.545

2 B 202 Konrad Alejandro - Clur Enrique - Sanchez Fernando Fiat 600 1973 4655.333 7591.418 2524.422 1886.444 1706.044 2132.277 20495.938

3 B 201 Betnaza Luis Maria - Scafidi,Mariano - Copola,Fernando Fiat 600 Abarth 1980 5684.333 5455.38 4520.19 17730.162 4392.023 2208.058 39990.145
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24 Horas de Buenos Aires - Resultado Final
Categoría G

Pos Cat Nro Piloto Auto Año Tanda 1 Tanda 2 Tanda 3 Tanda 4 Tanda 5 Tanda 6 Final
1 G 702 Di Palma Jose Luis - Ruiz Eduardo - Crespo Gomez, Alejandro Ford Falcon Coupe 1962 2686.088 1963.05 1124.2 1636.266 1460 1031.222 9900.826

2 G 701 Strafacio Ulises - Strafacio Uriel - Monteagudo Carlos Torino 380 1968 4265.954 1875.311 1732.177 1057.25 1672.711 1118.972 11722.375

3 G 703 Maximiliano Grollo - Arleo Pedro - Fiol Victor Gabriel Ford Falcon De Luxe 1969 2550.288 1541.933 2329.477 1894.333 2020.222 2259.055 12595.308
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24 Horas de Buenos Aires - Resultado Final
Categoría H

Pos Cat Nro Piloto Auto Año Tanda 1 Tanda 2 Tanda 3 Tanda 4 Tanda 5 Tanda 6 Final
1 H 810 Giordano Carlos Andres - Stefanelli Roque - Sarricouet German Mercedes Benz

Coupe 230 CE
1984 441.543 520.804 319.869 335.065 421.76 302.804 2341.845

2 H 808 Erejomovich Daniel - Garcia Escolano Raul - Lingenfender Gaston BMW 323i 1980 597.468 592.489 487.574 815.872 332.957 432.723 3259.083

3 H 807 Wild Daniel - Chelle Adolfo BMW 3.0 CS 1974 785.53 559.795 488.265 547.122 504.612 569.265 3454.589

4 H 805 Marotta Vicente - La Mothe Pablo Torino Coupe 1975 2209.222 1152.444 955.022 969.6 888 644.622 6818.91

5 H 803 Amado Lautaro - Amado Juan - Martinez Mario Enrique Dodge GTX 1971 1383 2007.565 1269.468 1746.531 1246.404 1057.659 8710.627

6 H 809 Balbuena Federico Jorge - Balbuena Guillermo Jorge - Cristaldi Matias Renault Torino ZX 1979 1564.041 1520.854 1508.27 1587.145 1287.77 1383.897 8851.977

7 H 804 Alcaraz Esteban - Maddonni Roberto Ford Sierra Xr4 1984 1578.634 1686.096 1941.843 1097.923 1740.25 1352.538 9397.284

8 H 811 Espino Ernesto Antonio - Lalanne Emiliano - Pelegrin Marcelo Ruben Ford Sierra Xr4 1989 1612.448 2270.291 1263.244 1955.53 1265.265 1799.142 10165.92

9 H 812 Oleszek Esteban - Candia Ezequiel - Simonetta Claudio Mercedes Benz
280CE

1981 1525.061 1720.04 3633.895 1231.959 2767.64 1531.612 12410.207

10 H 822 Posse,Melchor Ignacio - Rigou,Ignaciofermin - Barreiro,Horacio Mercedes Benz 300
TE

1989 3482.941 4930.294 1692.313 1599.294 1313.803 1399.843 14418.488

11 H 816 Santiago Walter Roman - Pairetti Tim - Ciaglia Pablo Lexus LS400 1992 4924.942 2611.764 2292.47 1955.823 1425.2 2124.549 15334.748

12 H 820 Miguens Manuel - Pienovi Tomas Aitor - Jurvillier Felipe Mercedes Benz 300 1986 3878.891 3234.022 3487.333 4626.021 2149.644 6045.022 23420.932

13 H 821 Echevert,Silvestre Juan - Churba,Ivan - Lipka,Federico Mercedes Benz E250 1986 10546.5 4385.08 2422.448 2604.693 3847.632 2426.755 26233.107

14 H 818 Garcia Dolores - Vacrella Sofia - Gelvez Julieta Lexus LS400 1992 3174.49 2749.568 14819.191 36481.977 34867.53 2564.705 94657.46

H 806 Rizzo Daniel - Klachinski Jorge - Klachinski Joaquin Torino Liebre 1 1974 2901.954 29085.477 6481.976 AB

16 H 801 Toglia Daniel - Chiappe Norberto Torino TS 1974 1100.923 808.134 1117.288 6025.092 9051.437

H 802 Macri Matias Leonel - Duce Trillo Leonel - Policastro Pablo Ariel Peugeot 505SRI 1992 1134.53 2467.285 972.04 AB

H 819 Cioci Adrian - Cioci Tomas - Conti Nicolas Torino TS 1972 1159.8 1139.977 1567 AB

H 814 Iza Octavio Luis - Iza Gerardo Alberto Mercedes Benz 500 1985 1892.229 AB
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24 Horas de Buenos Aires - Resultado Final
Categoría D

Pos Cat Nro Piloto Auto Año Tanda 1 Tanda 2 Tanda 3 Tanda 4 Tanda 5 Tanda 6 Final
1 D 402 Fuster Reinaldo - Di Santo Martin - Lesserre Ariel Fiat 128 Berlina 1975 632.574 1298.191 507.106 784.936 769.361 773.744 4765.912

2 D 406 Cortes Ramos Mariano Daniel - Cortes Maccarini Ignacio - Maggi Juan
Manuel

Fiat 128 1971 1010.888 1364.777 865.222 697.555 655.244 632.488 5226.174

3 D 403 Diaz Marcelo - Elewaut Juan Renault 12 1974 1234.866 1146.911 1250.577 1347.533 907.511 1480.644 7368.042

4 D 404 Gomez Marcelo Daniel - Senatore Juan Bautista - Fernandez Juan
Manuel

Renault 12 1976 2182.066 1463.044 1667.511 1096.111 1307.711 1117.239 8833.682

5 D 405 Canoura Facundo - Musante Carlos - Negrete Daniel Renault 12 1979 1650.142 1786.5 1435.853 1200.071 2220.214 1179.761 9472.541

D 401 Odriozola Ariel - Fuster Ariel - Luperne Gustavo Fiat 128 Berlina 1972 1123.595 468.851 491.085 614.404 527 AB
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24 Horas de Buenos Aires - Resultado Final
Categoría I

Pos Cat Nro Piloto Auto Año Tanda 1 Tanda 2 Tanda 3 Tanda 4 Tanda 5 Tanda 6 Final
1 I 903 Boutet Leonardo Daniel - Zerbini Luis Angel Peugeot 205 1994 393.365 325.769 481.615 321.176 481.647 751.215 2754.787

2 I 901 Mallo Eduardo Luis Alberto - Crego Justo Peugeot 106 2001 664.5 501.111 566.222 631.907 598.703 522.87 3485.313

3 I 902 Brisanoff Federico - Barcelo Javier Alberto Suzuki Swift 1993 655.176 549.076 363.634 559.403 923.576 725.423 3776.288

4 I 908 Giorgi Daniel - Bonino Juan Marcelo - Parente Nicolas Fiat GT 1994 1168.12 1295.98 1391.58 1098.196 1068 1281.6 7303.476

5 I 913 Onzari Nobua,Sebastian Gabriel - Alberti, Ricardo Pablo - Puc-
cio,Marcos Agustin

BMW 325i 1993 2380.518 1575.148 2317.113 1915.132 1447.094 1445.388 11080.393

6 I 907 Perez Ernesto Sebastian - Del Sol Marcelo Osmar - Francone Carlos
Hernan

Renault 9 1994 2509.282 2668.391 3269.521 3522.333 1738.521 2329.108 16037.156

7 I 909 Armendano Pablo - Armendano Daniel - Castellan Miguel BMW 323 TIM 2001 8720.756 2367.813 1919.186 2094.045 1911.232 1433.93 18446.963

8 I 905 Manfredi Enrique - Manfredi Luciano Daniel - Yustco Pablo Hernan Mercedes Benz C280
Exelent

1997 5167.395 5186.145 1897.979 1875.02 2360.632 2489.979 18977.15

9 I 904 Filiberti Martin Ezequiel - Franke Aixa Mara - De Anchorena Norberto
Francisco

Alfa Romeo 156 1998 796.979 19085.477 1057.367 697.326 750.448 958.755 23346.352

10 I 914 Beraldi, Abel Roberto - Beraldi, Marcelo Roberto - Beraldi Cristian Abel Mitsubishi GT3000 1998 4600.723 4611.468 4819.191 4132.716 4867.531 4757.276 27788.904

11 I 988 Battista Nicolas Gabriel - Dinella Leonardo Marcelo BMW 325 1995 4008.877 4088.265 14819.191 3246.4 14867.531 4592.254 45622.52

12 I 911 Der Ohanessian Gustavo - Eduardo Feimann - Baby Etchecopar Porsche Coupe 2002 3549.711 543.519 748.423 36481.977 1778.509 3516.086 46618.223

13 I 1 Bolgar Jose Beltran - Bolgar Raimundo - Merdinian Guillermo WV Retrofit 1965 20546.5 49085.477 34819.19 36481.977 14867.531 60808.07 216608.75

I 912 Fernandez Juan Carlos - Fernandez Ignacio Alfa Romeo GTV 3.0 1998 751.34 559.5 34819.19 36481.977 34867.53 AB

I 910 Mastantuono Eduardo - Naivirt Roberto - Zorzoli Carlos Alberto Subaru Impreza GT 1999 AB

I 2 Casella Francisco - Tabo Yanina - Iannuccilli Marcelo Nissan Leaf 2019 AB
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